
 

Howrah Municipal Corporation 
Borough – VII 

57, Sastri Narendra Nath Ganguly Road, Howrah – 711104 
 : 033-2627-0182, e-mai ID: hmcboroughvii@gmail.com 

Page 1 of 2 

=========================================================================== 

 

  

 TENDER NOTICE  
 
NIT No : TN/ 003/AE/ B – VII/ 21-22                                                 Date :29/09/2021  
 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited by the undersigned from the resourceful, bonafied 

Contractors for the following / enclosed serial nos of work having experience & ability of execution of 

similar work, value of which is not less than 50% of this amount put to tender, in a single work done 

within the last 3 years.  

  For works related to street lighting (maintenance/installation) of different roads/lane, 

Certificates of competence, at part no. 1, 2, 6A, 6B, 7A, 7B & 11 of National Certificate are required, 

apart from fulfilling the above conditions. 

  Intending tenderers would have to take separate prior permission from the undersigned for 

competing in any lot works. Copies of valid certificates (along with original for verifications of Trade 

License, P.Tax, Income Tax [Photocopy of PAN Card & Return Copy for the A.Y.-2021-22], GST 

Reg. No. & last month return copy [GSTR-3B] (must applicable), current Credential (completion 

certificates of successful execution of similar works of similar value within last three years) of any govt. 

Semi. govt and Autonomous body,  have  to be submitted for the contract value above Rs. 50,000/- 

along with the application for permission. 2% earnest money in the form of demand draft in favour of 

“Borough Committee Fund A/c Borough –VII, H.M.C.” has to be submitted along with the tender, 

security deposit @10 %( maximum) would be deducted from the bill. 

  Intending tenderers are required to quote their rates in the manner at par/below/above the rates 

in respect of schedule of items of works prepared & enclosed with the tender form. Tender paper, 

estimates etc. can be seen on working days during office hours. 

  Cost of tender paper for estimated work value from Rs. 20,001/- up to Rs. 50,000/- is Rs.200/- 

above 50,000/- up to 1,00,000/-is Rs. 500/- above 1,00,000/- up to 3,00,000/- is Rs. 1,000/-, above 

3,00,000/- up to 5,00,000/- is Rs. 1,500/- . 

  The undersigned reserves the right, not to issue tender paper, to a accept or reject , any 

tender or part thereof, not  to accept the lowest or any of the tender or divide any work among the 

tenderers, without showing  any reason to the tenderers. Tenderers may remain present during 

opening of tender. 

Any incomplete /wrong entry/information in the application or tender (or tender deposited without 

earnest money/will normally renders such application/tender liable for cancellation). 

Date of Application                         :      04.10.2021         by 12.00p.m. 

Date of Permission                           :     04.10.2021         by 4.00p.m. 

Last Date of Purchase of Tender     :     05.10.2021         by 2.00.p.m. 

Last Date of Submission of Tender  :     08.10.2021         by 2.30p.m.  
Date & time for opening of Tender  :    08.10.2021         by  3.00p.m. 

   

                                                                                

 

                                                                         Assistant Engineer  

                                                                           Borough – VII 

                                                               Howrah Municipal Corporation 

 



 

Howrah Municipal Corporation 
Borough – VII 

57, Sastri Narendra Nath Ganguly Road, Howrah – 711104 
 : 033-2627-0182, e-mai ID: hmcboroughvii@gmail.com 

Page 2 of 2 

=========================================================================== 

 

  

 

 

                                                                                                          

  

 



SL.NO.
WARD 

NO.
NAME OF WORK

 ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT 

 EARNEST 

MONEY 

Time of 

Completion

1 46 Annual Maintenance & Repairing of Street Light at different Roads/Lanes etc at W-46              4,98,960.00     9,980.00 365 Days

2 - Annual Maintenance & Repairing works of electrical equipments of Borough-VII Office 60,784.00                    1,216.00 365 Days

GRAND TOTAL =====> 5,59,744.00            

                                                                                                                   Assistant Engineer 

                                                                                                                       Borough – VII

                                                                                                                Howrah Municipal Corporation.

Copy to:-

1.      Commissioner, HMC

2.      Dy. Commissioner-II, HMC

3.      C.O.F. HMC

4.      Borough-I, II, III, IV, V & VI                       – For circulate in Notice Boards.

5.      Office of the Chief Engineer, H.I.T.                        -Do-

6.      Office of the Ex. Engineer PWD Constn. Div-V

7.      Office of the Ex. Engineer KMDA, P-4 Dobson Road, Howarah

8.      Office of the Ex. Engineer KMDA, Belilious Road, Howrah

9.      Bally Sub Office

10.    W.M.S. Padmapukur Water Treatment Plant H.M.C.

11.   H.O.D. (IT) for Publication in the H.M.C. website. (www.myhmc.in)

12.   All Office Notice Boards

13.  Office Copy.

                                                                                                                       Assistant Engineer 

                                                                                                                       Borough – VII

                                                                                                                       Howrah Municipal Corporation.

57, SASTRI NARENDRA NATH GANGULY ROAD, HOWRAH -7

BOROUGH-VII

HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

N.B. - This is to note that App based Scheme monitoring is mandatory and the agencies will have to upload pictures through HMC Apps and the 

agencies have to submit pre-work & post-work photographs for the executed work.

NIT NO :- TN/003/A.E./B - VII/21-22                                                                                                                        Date :- 29.09.2021

NIT NO :- TN/003/A.E./B - VII/21-22                                                                                                                                       Date :- 29.09.2021

LIST OF TENDER WORK




